2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

1314

15

16

17

1819

20

21

2223

24

25

[First Amendment to the Water Supply Contract Between the City and County of San Francisco and the City of Daly City for Purposes of Conducting an Aquifer Recharge Study.]

Resolution approving and authorizing the SFPUC General Manager to sign the First Amendment to the Water Supply Contract Between the City and County of San Francisco and the City of Daly City for Purposes of Conducting an Aquifer Recharge Study.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) has taken a leadership role in the resolution of issues surrounding Lake Merced and the Westside Basin groundwater aquifer; and

WHEREAS, The SFPUC and the City of Daly City have reached agreement on conducting a study to determine the feasibility of using available storage space in the Westside Basin aquifer for the benefit of the SFPUC water system, with corresponding benefits to management of Lake Merced water levels; and

WHEREAS, the SFPUC approved the proposed First Amendment to Water Supply Contract with Daly City in Resolution No. 02-0042 dated February 26, 2002; and

WHEREAS, The First Amendment to the Water Supply Contract Between the City and County of San Francisco and the City of Daly City for Purposes of Conducting an Aquifer Recharge Study is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. ______, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and

WHEREAS, The contract amendment for conducting the aquifer recharge study is categorically exempt under CEQA, State Guidelines, Section 15306, Class 6, Information Collection; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the terms and conditions of the contained in the First Amendment to the Water Supply Contract Between the City and County of San Francisco and the City of Daly City for Purposes of Conducting an Aquifer Recharge Study; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the SFPUC General Manager to sign the First Amendment to the Water Supply Contract Between the City and County of San Francisco and the City of Daly City for Purposes of Conducting an Aquifer Recharge Study.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020555	Date Passed:
Resolution approving and authorizing the SFPUC General Manager to sign the First Amendment to the water supply contract between the City and County of San Francisco and the City of Daly City for purposes of conducting an Aquifer Recharge Study.		
June 3, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED		
	Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Hall	
	File No. 020555	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 3, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN 1 4 2002

Date Approved